Amended to Correct Item A. NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT AGENCY OF WEBER COUNTY, UT

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Community Reinvestment Agency of Weber County will hold a regular meeting in the Commission Chambers of the Weber Center, 2380 Washington Boulevard, Ogden, Utah, commencing at 9:45 a.m. on Tuesday, December 17, 2024.

The agenda for the meeting consists of the following:

- A. Call to Order Chair Bolos
- B. Consent -

Request for approval of minutes for the meeting held April 9, 2024.

- C. Public Comments (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)
- D. Action -
 - 1. Request for approval of a Resolution of an Inter-local Agreement by and between the Community Reinvestment Agency of Weber County and Weber County regarding the Nordic Village Reinvestment Project Area

Presenter: Stephanie Russell

2. Request for approval of a Resolution of an Inter-local Agreement by and between the Community Reinvestment Agency of Weber County and Weber School District regarding the Nordic Village Reinvestment Project Area

Presenter: Stephanie Russell

3. Request for approval of a Resolution of an Inter-local Agreement by and between the Community Reinvestment Agency of Weber County and Weber Fire District regarding the Nordic Village Reinvestment Project Area

Presenter: Stephanie Russell

4. Request for approval of a Resolution of an Inter-local Agreement by and between the Community Reinvestment Agency of Weber County and Weber Basin Water Conservancy District regarding the Nordic Village Reinvestment Project Area.

Presenter: Stephanie Russell

E. <u>Public Hearing -</u>

1. Request for a motion to adjourn the public meeting and convene a public hearing.

- 2. Public hearing for the adoption of the Nordic Village Reinvestment Project Area Plan and Budget. Presenter: Stephanie Russell
- 3. Public Comments (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)-
- 4. Request for a motion to adjourn public hearing and reconvene public meeting.
- 5. Action on public hearing
 - **E2** Request for approval of a resolution to adopt the Nordic Village Project Area Plan and Budget.

F. Adjourn

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned duly appointed Executive Coordinator in the County Commission Office does hereby certify that the above Notice and Agenda was posted as required by law this th day of 12th of December, 2024.

Ashlyn Tuckett	

In compliance with the American's with Disabilities Act, persons needing auxiliary services for these meetings should call the Weber Count Commission Office at 801-399-8406 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.